Atty Docket No.:

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 3425-0006-0 PCT

12.3.99

. 1

101224936

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
PROSPA B.V.	Name: QUATEX N.V.
45.7	Address: J.B. Gorsiraweg 14 Curação,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■	No Netherlands Antilles
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	
Execution Date: July 16, 1999	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □Yes ■No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/147,509	rs attached? □Vec ■No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	rs attached? □Yes ■No
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total applications and patents involved:
OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
NEUSTADT, P.C. Attorneys at Law	■ Enclosed
Fourth Floor	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1755 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, Virginia 22202	8. Deposit account number: 15-0030
3425-0006-0 PCT:KLH	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	MM 1.1
Marvin J. Spivak	12/2/99
Name of Person Signing	Signature
Registration Number: 24,913	
Total number of pages including	this cover sheet: 3
Do not det	ach this portion
Do not do	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info	ormation to:

PATENT REEL: 010434 FRAME: 0610 **ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, PROSPA B.V. of Gebow Pluspoint II, Jupiterstraat 92-2132 He

Hoofddorp, The Netherlands, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of

the Country of The Netherlands is the exclusive owner, by assignment, of the

application for letters patent of the United States of America Serial No. 09/147,509,

filed January 12, 1999; and

WHEREAS, QUATEX N.V. of J.B. Gorsiraweg 14 Curação, Netherlands

Antilles, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of the

Netherlands Antilles (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring

the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for letters patent and the

inventions described therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00)

and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

PROSPA B.V. by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the

entire right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America in and to

the aforesaid application for letters patent and the invention described therein and in and

to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and in and to any and all

divisions, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

PROSPA B.V. hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office in the United

States and its territorial possessions to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when

granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of its entire right, title and interest in and

PATENT

REEL: 010434 FRAME: 0611

2

to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by PROSPA B.V. had this Assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, PROSPA B.V., has caused these presents to be signed by its officer hereunto duly authorized.

PROSPA B) V

Date: 16-07-1999

RECORDED: 12/03/1999

y:\_\_

Name: Intic Beheer B.V

Title: Marca D.

PATENT rREEL: 010434 FRAME: 0612